

# Seattle King County Continuum of Care Convening

## Theory of Change

If we create a homelessness response system that centers the voices of people with lived experience of homelessness, then we will be able to focus on responding to needs and eliminating inequities, in order to end homelessness.

# Land Acknowledgement

The King County Continuum of Care Board acknowledges that we work on the unseated traditional lands of the Coast Salish peoples, especially the first peoples of Seattle, the Duwamish people. The original stewards of the land, past and present. We honor with gratitude the land itself and the Duwamish tribe. This acknowledgement only becomes meaningful when combined with accountable relationships and informed action and is the first step in honoring the land that we today sit on and their peoples.

#### **Date and Time**

Wednesday, January 29, 2025, 10-1pm

Location Teams Webinar

Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 278 408 747 218

Passcode: 3B9F8vA9

### Agenda

Time	Topic	Presenter
10:00 AM	Welcome	CoC Board Co-Chairs,
	Theory of Change	Ruby Tuesday
	Land Acknowledgement	Romero & Dorsol
		Plants
		KCRHA CEO, Dr.
		Kelly Kinnison
10:20 AM	Understanding HMIS Data: Tools, Limits, Future	Daniel Ramos III,
	Presentation	KCRHA Data Asset
		Manager
11:15 AM	Seattle-King County Continuum of Care	Victor Loo, CoC Board
	Governance Charter Revision Presentation and	Member and Susan
	Vote	Tanner, CSH Director
		Federal TA Team





# Seattle King County Continuum of Care Convening

12:00 PM	Break	Everyone
	Break for coffee and to stretch	
12:10 PM	Recognition Awards	Monica Gross, KCRHA
		Planning & Special
		Projects Director
12:30 PM	2025 CoC Workplan	Kelsey Beckmeyer,
		Manager, Continuum
		of Care
1:00 PM	Adjourn and Thank You	CoC Co-Chairs, Ruby
		Tuesday Romero and
	Next Regular Meeting - Wednesday,	Dorsol Plants
	February 5, 2025; 2:00 PM – 4:00 PM	

